GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF JAL SHAKTI
DEPARTMENT OF DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2557
TO BE ANSWERED ON 22.12.2022

ALLOCATION OF FUNDS UNDER NAL JAL YOJANA

12557: SHRIMATI SANDHYA RAY:
Will the Minister of JAL SHAKT] be pleased to state:

(@) the details of the funds allocated during the last three years for Madhya Pradesh under
Nal Jal Yojana; and

(b) the details of the works done, the funds allocated and spent during the last three years
under the Nal Jal Yojana in Bhind and Datia districts of Madhya Pradesh?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR JAL SHAKTI
(SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL)

(a) The details of fund allocated to Madhya Pradesh, fund drawn and reported utilization by
the Government of Madhya Pradesh under Jal Jeevan Mission (JJM) in FY 2019-20, FY
2020-21, FY 2021-22 and FY 2022-23 as on 19.12.2022, are as under:

(Amount in X Crore)

Central Share Expenditure
Year Opening : Fund drawn | Total fund | Reported | under State
Allocation . N
Balance by the State | available | utilization | share

2019-20 1.26 571.60 571.60 572.86 326.65 288.75
2020-21 246.21 | 1,280.13 960.09 | 1,206.30 | 1,014.70 875.99
2021-22 191.61 | 5,116.79 3,837.59 | 4,029.20 | 2,262.78 2,479.33
2022-23 1,766.42 | 5,641.02 1,410.25| 3,176.67 | 1,922.45 1,916.17

Source: JIM-IMIS

(b) Under JJM, the funds are allocated and released to States/UTs. District-wise allocation
and release of fund is made by respective States and notmaintained at Government of India
level. The district and village wise status of physical progress made under JJM across the
country, including Bhind and Datia districts of Madhya Pradeshis available in public domain
on JJM dashboard at https://ejalshakti.gov.in/jjmreport/JJMIndia.aspx
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